

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.13234 OF 2018

Sanjay R. Nalawade ...Petitioner
V/s.
High Power Grievance Redressal Committee & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Manoj A. Patil I/b Mr.Ashish P. Pawar for the Petitioner.

Mr.P.R. Kadam, A.G.P. for the State – Respondent Nos.1 and 3.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 30TH AUGUST, 2018.

P.C. :-

1. The matter is placed on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 14th August, 2018.
2. It is made clear that leave is also granted to implead the Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Limited as the respondent no.5. The amendment to be carried out within one week from today.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)