

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4177 OF 2022

Sanjay Rajaram Nalawade ...Petitioner
vs.
High Power Grievance Redressal
Committee and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Manoj Patil i/b. Mr. Ashish Pawar, for the Petitioner.
Mr. P.P. Pujari, AGP for the State.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : JULY 06, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to give notice to respondent Nos. 4 and 5.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 17th August, 2023.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)