



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4177 OF 2022**

Sanjay Rajaram Nalawade ... Petitioner
versus
High Power Grievance Redressal Committee and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Manoj A. Patil i/by Mr. Ashish P. Pawar, for Petitioner.
Mr. P.P.Pujari, AGP for State.
Ms. Shamina H. i/by Mr. Rakesh Sawant, for Respondent No.5.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 17 AUGUST 2023

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Ms. Shamina H. submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No.5 and undertakes to file Vakalatnama. The learned Counsel also seeks time to file Affidavit in Reply.
3. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that pursuant to the order dated 6 July 2023, Respondent No.4 has been served and an affidavit of service is filed.
4. None appears for Respondent No.4.
5. Respondent No.5 as well as rest of the Respondents are at liberty to file Affidavits in Reply within a period of three weeks and serve copies on the Petitioner.
6. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

7. Stand over to 5 October 2023.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)