

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4177 OF 2022

Sanjay Rajaram Nalawade ....PETITIONER

V/S

High Power Grievance Redressal Committee....RESPONDENT

And Ors

Mr. Manoj A. Patil a/w. Mr. Akash M. Murudkar i/b. Ashish P.  
Pawar for Petitioner

Mr. Swapnil P. Kamble, AGP for the State - Respondent Nos.1  
to 3.

Ms. Nidhi Chawala i/b. Mr. Rakesh Sawant, for Respondent  
Nos.4 and 5.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 29th April, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 12/06/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**