

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4177 OF 2022

Sanjay Rajaram Nalawade ...Petitioner
Versus
High Power Grievance Redressal
Committee & Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Manoj Patil, with Ashish P Pawar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Sawant, with Shamiyana Hussien, for Respondents
Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5.

Ms. Snehal S Jadhav, A.G.P. for Respondent No. 4 – State.

....

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.
DATE : 12th JUNE 2024

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2024.06.12
18:33:37 +0530

P.C.:

1. The learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 submits that there is a video recording of the entire colony including Property No. 95 adjacent to which the Petitioner claims his property to be in existence. A viewing of this video clip would clarify the position regarding the existence or non existence of the property, claimed by the Petitioner to be adjacent to Property No. 95. Since video clip is claimed to be in existence, the exercise of viewing the video clip for the

purpose of identifying the property claimed by the Petitioner is necessary. Therefore, the video clip be placed by the Respondents before this Court on 18.6.2024.

2. List the matter on 19.6.2024.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)