

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL

WRIT PETITION NO. 4177 OF 2022

Digitally signed by  
VASANT  
ANANDRAO IDHOL  
Date: 2024.06.26  
19:05:26 +0530

Sanjay Rajaram Nalawade

...Petitioner

Versus

High Power Grievance Redressal  
Committee And Ors.

...Respondents

....

Mr.Manoj Patil i/b Mr.Ashish P. Pawar for the Petitioner.

Adv.Nidhi Chawda i/b Mr.Rakesh Sawant for Respondent  
Nos.1,2,3 and 5.

Ms.S.S. Jadhav, A.G.P. for the Respondent – State.

....

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATE : 26TH JUNE, 2024.**

**P.C. :-**

1. The application for speaking to the minutes, seeks to delete the word “petitioner” occurring in third line of paragraph 1 of the order dated 20.6.2024 by replacing it with the words “respondent nos.1 to 3 and 5”. The objection to the maintainability before this Court was raised by learned counsel

for the respondent nos.1 to 3 and 5, considering which the correction is permitted. Corrected order be uploaded.

*(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)*