

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4177 OF 2022**

Sanjay Rajaram Nalawade

...Petitioner

V/S

High Power Grievance Redressal  
Committee & Ors.

...Respondents

---

**Mr. Manoj A. Patil** a/w Ms. Kalyani Mangave, Mr. Akash M.  
Murudkar *for the Petitioners.*

**Mr. Rakesh Sawant** *for Respondent No.5.*

---

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : 21 MARCH 2025.**

**P.C.:**

1. List the Petition for further consideration on **4 April 2025.**
2. Respondent No.5 to comply with the order dated 20 June 2024 in the meantime.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM

Digitally signed  
by SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM  
Date:  
2025.03.25  
10:09:13 +0530